
 

 

 

Christmas 

Mass and Service times continued … 

Tuesday 26th December St Stephens Day 
Morning Mass: 10.00am  
 
Wednesday 27th – Friday 29th December 
 Morning Mass: 9.00am 
 
Saturday 30th December                                                       
Morning Mass: 9.00am 
Vigil Mass: 6.30pm   The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and 
Joseph 
 
Sunday 31st December The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary 
and Joseph 
Morning Masses: 9.00am and 11.00am 
 
Monday 1st January 2024 – The Holy Mother of God 
Morning Mass: 10.00am      
 
Tuesday 2nd January – Friday 5th January 
Morning Mass: 9.00am      
 
Saturday 6th January  
Morning Mass: 9.00am The Epiphany of the Lord 
Vigil Mass: 6.30pm  
                           
Sunday 7th January The Epiphany of the Lord 
Morning Masses: 9.00am and 11.00am 
 
Monday 8th January The Baptism of the Lord                                                       
Morning Mass: 9.00am 
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Christmas is almost upon us. We can already 

feel it close to us, today we celebrate the last 

Sunday before Christmas. The 3rd Sunday of 

Advent. 

In today’s Mass our thoughts are turned to Mary. 

She is presented as central to our understanding 

of the Christmas Story. As we prepare with her 

for the coming of Christ remembering how she 

welcomed him, each one of us in our own way 

must open our hearts to receive Jesus Christ her 

Son. 

All are invited to join us for our Christmas 

Masses, and we pray that this will be a time of 

renewal and refreshment for all of us. Let us 

place all our trust in the Lord confident of His 

care for us. 

In the days preceding Christmas Canon Maurice 

and Fr Joseph will be available for the Sacrament 

of Reconciliation (Confession) after the daily 

Masses and at other times on request. 

Canon Maurice, Fr Joseph and Deacon Ken wish 

you and your family a grace-filled and peaceful 

Christmas, and every blessing for the New Year 

(2024)  

 

Mass and Service times – 2023 

Sunday 17th December (3rd Sunday of Advent) 
Masses: 9.00am and 11.00am 
 
Monday 18th December  
Morning Mass: 9.00am 
 
Tuesday 19th December 
Morning Mass: 9.00am  
 
Wednesday 20th December  
Morning Mass: 9.00am 
 
Thursday 21st December  
Morning Mass: 9.00am 
 
Friday 22nd December  
Morning Mass: 9.00am 
 
Saturday 23rd December  
Morning Mass: 9.00am 
Vigil Mass: 6.30pm    

 
Sunday 24th December (4th Sunday of Advent)  
Morning Mass: 9.00am and 11.00am 
The Nativity of the Lord (Christmas Eve) 
Vigil Mass: 6.30pm 
Midnight Mass: 12 midnight (Carols from 11.30pm) 
 
Monday 25th December Christmas Day 
Masses: 9.00am and 11.00am 
 
 
 
 


